Department, Post Box No. 5467,  

10/3/8, Nrupathunga Road, 

Bengaluru - 560001 

E Mail id: estatebangalore@rbi.org.in  

iv Estimated Cost  ₹87.51 Lakh (Rupees Eighty-Seven Lakh Fifty-

One Thousand Only) inclusive of GST at 18%  

v Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). ₹1,75,020.00/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five 

Thousand and Twenty only)  

vi Last Date of submission of EMD 10:00 Hrs. of January 27, 2026 

vii Performance Bank Guarantee 

(PBG)  

Performance Bank guarantee (PBG) of 5% of the 

contract value immediately on receipt of work 

order as Security for due fulfilment of terms and

[...]

and the employer has deputed any other labour (directly or through another contractor) to rectify the 

work, then the employer can deduct any such amount payable to another contractor for the work from 

the monthly bill of the contractor. An amount of ₹ 3,115/- (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred 

and Fifteen Only) will be charged as penalty, if any defect/s (of major systems) intimated to the 

Contractor is not rectified within four (04) hours of intimation. However, maximum deduction on this 

account shall not exceed 10% value of the base contract value.